September 2011 Doc ID 022166 Rev 2 1/16
16
LDCL015XX
LDCL015XX33
150 mA capless ultra low drop linear regulator ICs
Features
■ No input or output capacitor required
■ Input voltage from 1.8 V to 5.5 V

SOT23-5L
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Markings Order codes Output voltages
LDCL015XX33 CL33 LDCL015M33R 3.3 V
LDCL015XX CLAD LDCL015MR Adjustable from 0.8
Contents LDCL015XX, LDCL015XX33
2/16  Doc ID 022166 Rev 2
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Typical application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
6 Typical performance characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
7 Application information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
7.1 General operation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
7.2 Thermal and short-circuit protection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
7.3 Output voltage setting for ADJ version . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
7.4 Enable pin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
8 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
9 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
LDCL015XX, LDCL015XX33 Block diagram
Doc ID 022166 Rev 2 3/16
1 Block diagram
Figure 1. LDCL015 block diagram
Pin configuration LDCL015XX, LDCL015XX33
4/16  Doc ID 022166 Rev 2
2 Pin configuration
Figure 2. Pin connections (top view)